QUICK START GUIDE
62-0410-03
Honeywell CORE Drive
HVAC CONTROL VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE
CONTENTS
Installation and Safety ......................................................................................................................2
Environment for Operation, Storage and Transportation............................................................. 3
Specification Tables......................................................................................................................... 4

switch
Slip compensation Torque
compensation
JOG frequency MODBus
communication
(RS-485 RJ45,
max. 115.2 kbps)
DC injection braking
at start/stop
Smart Stall PID control (with
sleep function)
Energy saving
control
Fan Control
230V series
Model HCRDA0200B1000T (20HP) and above are PWM controlled
Model HCRDA0150B1000T (15HP) and below are on/off switch controlled
460V series
Model HCRDC0200B1000T and above are PWM controlled
Model HCRDC0150B1000T (15HP) and below are on/off switch controlled
P
ro
te
ct

The required airflow shown in chart is for installing single drive in a confined space.
When installing the multiple drives, the required air volume should be the required air volume for single drive multiplied
by the number of the drives.
Heat dissipation for each model is calculated by rated voltage, current and default carrier at full load, full speed, and
maximum ambient temperature
Air flow rate for cooling Power Dissipation
Flow Rate (cfm) Flow Rate (m3/hr) Power Dissipation (Watts)
Model 230Vac
Frame
Size External Internal Total External Internal Total
Loss
External
(Heat
sink) Internal Total
HCRDA0010A1000T A - - - - - - 40 31 71
HCRDA0020A1000T A - - - - - - 61 39 100
HCRDA0030A1000T A 14 - 14 24 - 24 81 45 126
HCRDA0050A1000T A 14 - 14 24 - 24 127 57 184
HCRDA0075A1000T A 10 - 10 17 - 17 158 93 251
HCRDA0100B1000T B 40 14 54 68 24 92 291 101 392
HCRDA0150B1000T B 66 14 80 112 24 136 403 162 565
HCRDA0200B1000T B 58 14 73 99 24 124 570 157 727
HCRDA0250C1000T C 166 12 178 282 20 302 622 218 840
HCRDA0300C1000T C 166 12 178 282 20 302 777 197 974
HCRDA0400C1000T C 146 12 158 248 20 268 878 222 1100
HCRDA0500D1000T D 179 30 209 304 51 355 1271 311 1582
HCRDA0600D1000T D 179 30 209 304 51 355 1550 355 1885
HCRDA0750E1000T E 228 73 301 387 124 511 1762 489 2251
HCRDA1000E1000T E 228 73 301 387 124 511 2020 574 2594
HCRDA1250E1000T E 246 73 319 418 124 542 2242 584 3026
    Model 460Vac
HCRDC0010A1000T A - - - - - - 35 32 67
HCRDC0020A1000T A - - - - - - 44 31 75
HCRDC0030A1000T A - - - - - - 58 43 101
HCRDC0050A1000T A 14 - 14 24 - 24 92 60 152
HCRDC0075A1000T A 10 - 10 17 - 17 135 99 234
HCRDC0100A1000T A 10 - 10 17 - 17 165 164 439
HCRDC0150B1000T B 40 14 54 68 24 92 275 93 380
HCRDC0200B1000T B 66 14 80 112 24 136 370 194 564
HCRDC0250B1000T B 58 14 73 99 24 124 370 194 564
HCRDC0300C1000T C 99 21 120 168 36 204 455 358 813

Main terminals
Wire Gauge: 26-16AWG. (0.1281-1.318mm2)
Torque (±10%): 5kg-cm[4.31 lb-in.] (0.49Nm), 5kg-cm[4.31 lb-in.] (0.49Nm)
Models VFD-
Max. Wire
Gauge Min. Wire Gauge Torque (±10%) Note
HCRDA0010A1000T
8 AWG
(8.4mm2)
14 AWG (2.1mm2)
M4 20kg-cm
(17.4 lb-in.)
(1.962Nm)
HCRDA0020A1000T 14 AWG (2.1mm2)
HCRDA0030A1000T 12 AWG (3.3mm2)
HCRDA0050A1000T 10 AWG (5.3mm2)
HCRDA0075A1000T 10 AWG (5.3mm2)
HCRDC0010A1000T 14 AWG (2.1mm2)
HCRDC0020A1000T 14 AWG (2.1mm2)
HCRDC0030A1000T 14 AWG (2.1mm2)

IN
.
HONEYWELL CORE DRIVE
62-0410—03 10
** To comply with UL standard: Per UL 508, paragraph 45.8.4, part a:
The rated current of the breaker shall be 2~4 times of the maximum rated input current of AC motor drive.
NOTE: Fuses with specification smaller than the data in the following table are allowed
Table 6. Fuse and Non-fuse Circuit Breaker
Model 230V
Input Current I(A) Line Fuse Recommended non-
fuse breaker (A) **
Normal Duty Heavy Duty
I (A) Bussmann P/N
HCRDA0010A1000T 6.4 3.9 15 JJN-15 15
HCRDA0020A1000T 9.6 6.4 20 JJN-20 20
HCRDA0030A1000T 15 12 30 JJN-30 30
HCRDA0050A1000T 22 16 40 JJN-40 40
HCRDA0075A1000T 25 20 50 JJN-50 50
HCRDA0100B1000T 35 28 60 JJN-60 60
HCRDA0150B1000T 50 36 100 JJN-100 100
HCRDA0200B1000T 65 52 125 JJN-125 125
HCRDA0250C1000T 83 72 150 JJN-150 150
HCRDA0300C1000T 100 83 200 JJN-200 200
HCRDA0400C1000T 116 99 225 JJN-225 225
HCRDA0500D1000T 146 124 250 JJN-250 250
HCRDA0600D1000T 180 143 300 JJN-300 300
HCRDA0750E1000T 215 171 400 JJN-400 400
HCRDA1000E1000T 276 206 450 JJN-450 450
HCRDA1250E1000T 322 245 600 JJN-600 600
Model 460V
Input current (A) Line Fuse Recommended non-
fuse breaker (A) **
Normal Duty Heavy Duty
I (A) Bussmann P/N
HCRDC0010A1000T 4.3 3.5 10 JJS-10 5
HCRDC0020A1000T 5.4 4.3 10 JJS-10 10
HCRDC0030A1000T 7.4 5.9 15 JJS-15 15
HCRDC0050A1000T 11 8.7 20 JJS-20 20
HCRDC0075A1000T 18 15.5 30 JJS-30 30
HCRDC0100A1000T 20 17 40 JJS-40 40
HCRDC0150B1000T 25 20 50 JJS-50 50
HCRDC0200B1000T 33 26 60 JJS-60 60
HCRDC0250B1000T 39 35 75 JJS-75 75
HCRDC0300C1000T 47 40 100 JJS-100 100
HCRDC0400C1000T 58 47 125 JJS-125 125
HCRDC0500C1000T 76 63 150 JJS-150 150
HCRDC0600D1000T 91 74 175 JJS-175 175
HCRDC0750D1000T 110 101 250 JJS-250 250

[9.29]
45.8
[1.80]
6.2
[.24]
22.2
[.87]
34
[1.34]
28
[1.1]HCRDA0020A1000T HCRDC0020A1000T 2 2.8
HCRDA0030A1000T HCRDC0030A1000T 3 2.8
HCRDA0050A1000T HCRDC0050A1000T 5 2.8
HCRDA0075A1000T HCRDC0075A1000T 7.5 2.8
HCRDC0100A1000T 10 2.8
HCRDA0100B1000T 10 4.6 B 190
[7.48]
320
[12.60]
190
[7.48]
173
[6.81]
303
[11.93]
77.9
[3.07]
8.5
[0.33]
22.2
[0.87]
34
[1.34]
28
[1.10]HCRDA0150B1000T HCRDC0150B1000T 15 4.6
HCRDA0200B1000T HCRDC0200B1000T 20 5.6
HCRDC0250B1000T 25
HCRDA0250C1000T 25 10.5 C 250
[9.84]
400
[15.75]
210
[8.27]
231
[9.09]
381
[15.00]
92.9
[3.66]
8.5
[0.33]
22.2
[0.87]
34
[1.34]
50
[1.97]HCRDA0300C1000T HCRDC0300C1000T 30 10.5/8.7
HCRDA0400C1000T HCRDC0400C1000T 40 10.5/8.7
HCRDC0500C1000T 50 9.4
SEE DETAIL A
DETAIL A (MOUNTING HOLE)
DETAIL B (MOUNTING HOLE)
SEE DETAIL B

1
1
1
3
CORE
CORE
HONEYWELL CORE DRIVE
13 62-0410—03
Table 8.  Dimensions for Frames D and E.
*D1 Flange mounting
FRAME D
Fig. 5. Frame D: Units in mm (inches). See also Table 8.
208/230Vac 460Vac HP Weight
(Kg.)
Frame W H D W1 H1 D1* S1 φ1 φ2 φ3
 HCRDA0500D1000T 50 35.5 D 330
[12.99]
688.3
[27.10]
275
[10.83]
285
[11.22]
550
[21.65]
107.2
[4.22]
11.0
[0.43]
76.2
[3.00]
34.0
[1.34]
22.0
[0.87]HCRDA0600D1000T HCRDC0600D1000T 60 35.5
HCRDC0750D1000T 75 35.5
HCRDC1000D1000T 100 40.5
HCRDC1250D1000T 125 40.5
HCRDA0750E1000T
75 45.7
E 370
[14.57]
715.8
[28.18]
300
[11.81]
335
[13.19
589
[23.19]
143.0
[5.63]
13.0
[0.51]
22.0
[0.87]
34.0
[1.34]
92.0
[3.62]
HCRDA1000E1000T 100 46.2
HCRDA1250E1000T 125 54.7
SEE DETAIL A
SEE DETAIL B
W1
W